## RESOLUTION NO. 2012-02

## A RESOLUTION TO AMEND THE BUDGET AUTHORIZATION AND APPROPRIATION FOR BUDGET YEAR 2010 TO ACCOUNT FOR OVEREXPENDITURES

Resolution of the City of Cherokee Village, Arkansas

WHEREAS the City of Cherokee Village, Arkansas, desires to reconcile its budget accounts for the year 2010; and

WHEREAS the City of Cherokee Village, Arkansas, has the authority to amend its budget:

**THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED THAT** the City of Cherokee Village, Arkansas, does hereby amend its budget authorization and appropriation for budget year 2010 in the following manner:

1) Appropriations for transfers out of the general fund for 2010 shall be increased by \$161,992.00.

2) Appropriations for street maintenance expense for the Street Fund for 2010 shall be increased by \$96,302.00.

PASSED AND APPROVED BY THE CHEROKEE VILLAGE CITY COUNCIL.

DATED: 8 17 2012

loyd Hefley, Mayor APPROVED:

ATTEST Lana Hamilton, Clerk/Treasurer